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01.	 MPS Budapest I. Szilas Tagszövetség 	 01-61051 - 66400
A22	 Surmann József	 2117 Isaszeg Május 1. u. 54.	 28/494-012, 20/366-8609	 710 db	 01-61051 - 61760
A24	 Bagó Pál	 2117 Isaszeg Rét u. 23.	 28/495-033	 250 db	 01-61761 - 62010
A31	 Ducza Lajos	 2119 Pécel Kossuth L. u 48.	 28/453-247, 20/545-1574	 450 db	 01-62011 - 62460
A40	 Maszlag Attila	 2100 Gödöllő Erdőszél u. 80.	 30/325-9609	 600 db	 01-62461 - 63060
B02	 Rakóczi András	 2234 Maglód Erzsébet krt. 20.	 20/962-5256	 250 db	 01-63061 - 63310
B06	 Paulik József	 1171 Budapest Tanár u. 57.	 1/258-0682, 30/921-1128	 225 db	 01-63311 - 63535
B07	 Konczili István	 1173 Budapest 523 u. 32.	 1/257-7611	 725 db	 01-63536 - 64260
B16	 Németh István	 1162 Budapest Wesselényi u. 82.	 1/405-2495, 30/299-1927	 300 db	 01-64261 - 64560
B26	 Takár Jenő	 1165 Budapest Tóköz utca 44.	 1/403-8880, 20/972-3343	 1100 db	 01-64561 - 65660
B27	 Bácskai István	 1165 Budapest Beniczky utca 41.	 1/407-0237, 70/313-3821	 725 db	 01-65661 - 66385

03.	 Budapest III. Tagszövetség	 03-09876 - 14175
A30	 Puss József	 2013 Pomáz Dobogókői u. 18.	 26/322-371; 20/994-3121	 350 db	 03-09876 - 10225
A33	 Varró László	 2151 Fót Szent István u. 1-3.	 27/363-190; 30/397-6322	 600 db	 03-10226 - 10825
A39	 Csönge Béla	 1173 Budapest 538. utca 6.	 1/256-4895, 20/952-2155	 550 db	 03-10826 - 11375
A44	 Tóth Béla	 2000 Szentendre Jeges u. 12.	 30/932-5927	 250 db	 03-11376 - 11625
B05	 Tasi Pál	 1196 Budapest Zrinyi u. 100.	 1/281-4402; 20/548-5577	 525 db	 03-11626 - 12150
B08	 Gecser Mihály	 1151 Budapest Harsányi K. u. 39.	 1/306-8413	 475 db	 03-12151 - 12625
B09	 Komáromi Tibor	 1038 Budapest Templom u. 17.	 1/244-5588, 30/308-1242	 775 db	 03-12626 - 13400
B10	 Pató József	 1046 Budapest Nádor u.9/a.	 1/389-2299, 20/537-0553	 250 db	 03-13401 - 13650
B17	 Fonyódi László	 1029 Budapest Tas vezér u. 11.	 1/376-9476, 30/362-8506	 200 db	 03-13651 - 13850
B19	 Balogh Imre	 2094 Nagykovácsi Irinyi u. 7.	 30/231-8605	 325 db	 03-13851 - 14175

04.	 Dél-Duna Tagszövetség	 04-49826 - 55950
A41	 Bányai József	 6090 Kunszentmiklós Táncsics Mihály út 6/D.	76/352-024, 20/577-8254	 525 db	 04-49826 - 50350
D05	 Vida József	 2427 Baracs Petőfi u. 10.	 70/324-9510	 600 db	 13-92001 - 92600
D06	 Székely István	 2421 Nagyvenyim Fő u. 91.	 70/326-1032	 725 db	 13-92601 - 93325
D07	 Csóri Csaba	 2457 Adony Ady E. út 82.	 30/600-6710	 1100 db	 13-93326 - 94425
D13	 Palotás József	 7000 Sárbogárd Salamon u.22.	 25/520-140, 70/318-4863	 325 db	 04-50351 - 50675
M02	 Sebestyén Gábor	 7122 Kakasd Ady E.u.141.	 30/619-3224, 20/591-3454	 1025 db	 20-73876 - 74900
M08	 Kotmájer József	 7020 Dunaföldvár Kéri u. 88.	 20/247-2811	 1000 db	 04-50676 - 51675
M09	 Kapinya István	 7130 Tolna Váci Mihály út 6.	 20/459-5591	 1050 db	 20-74901 - 75950
N01	 Kaldenekker Sándor	 6041 Kerekegyháza Andrássy utca 72.	76/545-040, 30/943-7718	 325 db	 04-51676 - 52000
N02	 Juhász Imre	 6500 Baja Remete u. 34.	 79/322-669, 20/337-9295	 1425 db	 04-52001 - 53425
N03	 dr. Simon Emil	 6300 Kalocsa Vörösmarty u. 69.	 78/462-827, 30/261-2424	 575 db	 04-53426 - 54000
N05	 Szalai Károly	 6400 Kiskunhalas Alsótelep u. 19.	 30/998-1351	 600 db	 04-54001 - 54600
N06	 Hegyi Lajos	 6230 Soltvadkert Honvéd u. 3.	 78/381-185, 30/471-9778	 225 db	 04-54601 - 54825
N07	 Rokolya Dezső	 6448 Csávoly Szent István u. 83.	 30/20-98471	 300 db	 04-54826 - 55125
N10	 Krasznai István	 6070 Izsák Árpád u. 22.	 79/375-263, 30/219-3425	 300 db	 04-55126 - 55425
N11	 Gál László	 6440 Jánoshalma Kossuth u. 40.	 77/403-145, 70/332-1465	 125 db	 04-55426 - 55550
N13	 Rózsa Imre	 6237 Kecel Bacsó Béla u. 2.	 30/496-5333	 400 db	 04-55551 - 55950

05.	 Dél-Tisza Tagszövetség	 05-48801 - 54700
U01	 Barna Miklós	 6800 Hódmezővásárhely Kölcsey u. 40.	62/646-353, 30/217-5621	 925 db	 05-48801 - 49725
U02	 Szalkai Sándor	 6640 Csongrád Muskátli u. 9.	 63/484-606, 30/283-8483	 300 db	 05-49726 - 50025
U03	 Czékus János	 6760 Kistelek Kossuth u. 103.	 62/597-004, 30/965-4288	 825 db	 05-50026 - 50850
U05	 Ádok János	 6900 Makó Ószegedi u. 15/c.	 20/541-1581	 875 db	 05-50851 - 51725
U12	 dr. Tóth Gábor	 6640 Csongrád Bajza utca 10.	 30/535-2698	 375 db	 05-51726 - 52100
U18	 Varga Ferenc	 6727 Szeged Magyar utca 119.	 30/496-8623	 2000 db	 05-52101 - 54100
U21	 Pusztai János	 6725 Szeged Váradi u. 8.	 30/842-0929	 600 db	 05-54101 - 54700

06.	 Dunakanyar Tagszövetség	 06-14401 - 19025
A03	 Hunyadi László	 2120 Dunakeszi Szilágyi u. 48.	 27347386, 304694555	 350 db	 06-14401 - 14750
A08	 Jakus Béla	 2600 Vác Alsó u. 19.	 27-306036,702825157	 400 db	 06-14751 - 15150
A20	 Maszlag József	 2112 Veresegyház Béke u. 2.	 20-2596178	 550 db	 06-15151 - 15700
A34	 Vósner József	 2626 Nagymaros Fehérhegy u. 86.	 27-354410	 300 db	 06-15701 - 16000
A35	 Smál Ferenc	 2162 Őrbottyán Béke u. 5.	 309482204	 200 db	 06-16001 - 16200
A38	 Határi János	 2132 Göd Virágos u. 4.	 27-333-699	 500 db	 06-16201 - 16700
A42	 Kollár István	 2167 Vácduka Ady E. u. 34.	 209326044	 625 db	 06-16701 - 17325
A54	 Kliment Gyula	 2628 Szob Petőfi S u. 11.	 30/812-6441	 150 db	 06-17326 - 17475
A57	 Orosz Gyula	 2120 Dunakeszi Szilágyi u. 46.	 27/348-591	 225 db	 06-17476 - 17700
A81	 Orlik István	 2164 Váchartyán Rákóczi F. u. 30.	 27/367-042	 250 db	 06-17701 - 17950
E03	 Belák Ottó	 2694 Magyarnándor Mikszáth u. 43.	 35/372-391, 30/935-4580	 600 db	 06-17951 - 18550
E11	 Kereszti Attila	 2645 Nagyoroszi Kossuth u. 9.	 30/271-5491	 475 db	 06-18551 - 19025

07.	 Hatvan és Környéke Postagalambsport Egyesületek Szövetsége	 07-40001 - 42150
A04	 Zámbó János	 2173 Kartal Baross u. 65.	 28/437-443, 20/578-3834	 125 db	 07-40001 - 40125
A12	 Tóth József	 2191 Bag Csintoványi u. 5.	 28/409-066, 30/868-4703	 200 db	 07-40126 - 40325
A26	 Dulai László	 2173 Kartal Árpád F. út 25.	 30/468-4769	 0 db
A50	 Bajnóczi István	 2116 Zsámbok Jókai u. 8.	 20/524-9881	 900 db	 07-40326 - 41225
A64	 Babicz János	 2254 Szentmártonkáta Szunyogos u. 1.	 29/463-267, 30/515-3785	 125 db	 07-41226 - 41350
R38	 Nagy-Varga Viktor	 5100 Jászberény  Bartók Béla u. 16.	 70/672-7777	 0 db
V10	 Bodonyi Ferenc	 3000 Hatvan Hajdú u. 7/a.	 30/991-6058	 400 db	 0741751 - 42150
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08.	 Észak II. Tagszövetség	 08-45301 - 53600
Z01	 Paál Attila	 3528 Miskolc Fövényszer u. 21.	 46/380-082, 70/575-7509	 450 db	 08-45301 - 45750
Z05	 Farkas László	 3621 Ózd-Uraj Uraj út 39.	 30/456-3281	 825 db	 08-45751 - 46575
Z07	 Csóka János	 3432 Emőd Radnóti u.16.	 30/553-6676	 450 db	 08-46576 - 47025
Z09	 Iván János	 3770 Sajószentpéter Gagarin út 9.	 70/433-4871, 20/258-7727	 280 db	 08-47026 - 47305
Z10	 Tóbisz Lajos	 3780 Edelény Juhász Gy. u. 12.	 48/342-314, 20/258-7727	 950 db	 08-47306 - 48255
Z14	 Kupai Béla	 3553 Kistokaj Petőfi u. 25.	 20/419-6301	 425 db	 08-48256 - 48680
Z16	 Balogh László	 3599 Sajószöged Vasút u. 122.	 49/340-102, 30/859-0071	 350 db	 08-48681 - 49030
Z21	 Tóth  András	 3630 Putnok Vásártér 52.		  425 db	 08-49031 - 49455
Z22	 Tóth  András	 3630 Putnok Vásártér 52.		  750 db	 08-49456 - 50205
Z25	 Vancza  Jenő	 3561 Felsőzsolca Hunyadi út 3.	 	 750 db	 08-50206 - 50955
Z32	 Boros Győző	 3580 Tiszaújváros Szent István u. 8. III/1.	49/610-215, 70/609-2983	 475 db	 08-50956 - 51430
Z36	 Pataki Róbert	 3770 Sajószentpéter Baross Géza u.9.	 20/984-3692	 1300 db	 08-51431 - 52730
Z42	 Danyluk Zoltán	 3534 Miskolc Kondor B. u. 33.	 46/403-228	 250 db	 08-52731 - 52980

10.	 Hajdú Tagszövetség	 10-91801 - 00125
R30	 Buzalka Lajos	 5300 Karcag Csokonai u. 32.	 59/400-292, 30/573-3405	 650 db	 10-91801 - 92450
S01	 Fogarasi József	 4002 Debrecen Kéknyelű u. 14./c	 30/958-9964	 325 db	 10-92451 - 92775
S02	 Pikó Sándor	 4251 Hajdúsámson Csillag u. 17/a.	 30/428-5102	 825 db	 10-92776 - 93600
S04	 Bartha Sándor	 4200 Hajdúszoboszló Nap u. 31.	 70/672-1611	 725 db	 10-93601 - 94325
S05	 Mátyás László	 4002 Debrecen Nagy Mihály kert 31.	 30/928-2156	 550 db	 10-94326 - 94875
S06	 Oláh János	 4225 Debrecen Barátság u. 16.	 52/409-037, 30/305-1550	 925 db	 10-94876 - 95800
S07	 Bődi József	 4274 Hosszúpályi Bajcsy-Zs. u. 17.	 52/375-046, 30/995-6605	 750 db	 10-95801 - 96550
S08	 Pántya Imre	 4100 Berettyóújfalu Móricz Zs. u. 6.	 70/413-2660	 750 db	 10-96551 - 97300
S09	 Balogh Ferenc	 4220 Hajdúböszörmény Szárazmalom u. 22.	 52/610-068, 30/375-6889	 925 db	 10-97301 - 98225
S10	 Gonda János	 4033 Debrecen Veres Péter u. 74.	 52/419-757, 70/772-4658	 700 db	 10-98226 - 98925
S12	 Ugrai László	 4181 Nádudvar Kölcsey u. 30.	 54/481-945, 30/623-9266	 400 db	 10-98926 - 99325
S16	 dr. Vecsey István	 4030 Debrecen Áchim A.u.64.	 30/464-3034	 800 db	 10-99326 - 00125

11.	 Győr-Rába Tagszövetség	 11-85576 - 91925
F01	 Balog Norbert	 9025 Győr Nép út 36.	 70/277-6432	 175 db	 11-85576 - 85750
F02	 Nagy Gábor	 9011 Győr Árnyas u. 58.	 96/348-525, 20/340-8758	 600 db	 11-85751 - 86350
F03	 Keresztes Gábor	 9400 Sopron Toldi u. 2.	 20/566-0630	 700 db	 11-86351 - 87050
F05	 Németh József	 9300 Csorna Prépost u. 21.	 96/264-029, 70/553-1000	 500 db	 25-30551 - 31050
F06	 Kiss Barnabás	 9244 Újrónafő Szabadság u. 25.	 70/322-3268	 250 db	 25-31051 - 31300
F07	 Kálmán Zsolt	 9330 Kapuvár Széchenyi u 48.	 96/240-235, 70/459-0321	 0 db
F08	 Hujber Imre	 9100 Tét Zrínyi út 18.	 20/444-7312	 200 db	 11-87051 - 87250
F09	 Rokob  László	 9484 Pereszteg Petőfi S. út 25/b.	 20/479-9458	 725 db	 11-87251 - 87975
F10	 Szűcs Gyula	 9151 Abda Bécsi u. 49.	 96/350-078, 30/337-8464	 525 db	 11-87976 - 88500
F13	 Scheily Gábor	 9012 Győr Horgas út 1/A	 30/528-5804	 150 db	 11-88501 - 88650
F16	 Takács Gábor	 9155 Lébény Fő u. 10/a.	 96/460-744, 30/989-4943	 1000 db	 11-88651 - 89650
F19	 Szórádi Imre	 9028 Győr Pannónia u. 56/A.	 20/965-7172	 525 db	 11-89651 - 90175
F20	 Vigh Tibor	 9071 Gönyű Ady u. 32.	 30/767-0437, 20/579-5260	 450 db	 11-90176 - 90625
F24	 Viglidán György	 9082 Nyúl Tavasz u. 18.	 96/364-686, 20/800-0558	 500 db	 11-90626 - 91125
F29	 Kovács Csaba	 9167 Bősárkány Petőfi u. 23.	 96/271-189, 20/529-6306	 0 db
F30	 Markó Dezső	 9028 Győr Summás u. 5.	 96/437-004, 30/645-5808	 100 db	 11-91126 - 91225
F33	 Papp Géza	 9144 Kóny Kazinczy u. 42.	 20/214-4854	 100 db	 11-91226 - 91325
F35	 Szabó László	 8534 Csikvánd Ady E. u 10.	 70/607-1035	 600 db	 11-91326 - 91925

12.	 Tatabánya Tagszövetség	 12-39826 - 44125
C01	 megszűnt	 	 	 300 db	 12-39826 - 40125
C02	 Hágen Tibor	 2800 Tatabánya Gál István ltp. 708. VIII/27.	 34/339-455, 30/511-8302	 675 db	 12-40126 - 40800
C05	 Varga László	 2941 Ács Fő út 35.	 30/283-8451	 425 db	 12-40801 - 41225
C08	 Pusztai József	 2921 Komárom Száva út 4.	 34/344-884, 20/487-8681	 1300 db	 12-41226 - 42525
C11	 Horváth Lajos	 2898 Kocs Kis u. 92.	 30/204-7342	 575 db	 12-42526 - 43100
C25	 Králl Csaba	 2800 Tatabánya Lehár u. 4.	 30/589-9097	 425 db	 12-43101 - 43525
D19	 Pfendert Antal	 2065 Mány Deák F. u. 6.	 22/350-554, 70/978-9565	 600 db	 12-43526 - 44125

13.	 Közép-Dunántúl Tagszövetség	 13-89901 - 99675
C17	 Varga Adrián	 8417 Csetény Hunyadi út 50.	 30/452-3440	 450 db	 13-95626 - 96075
C18	 Elekes József	 2870 Kisbér Újszőlő u. 6.	 30/293-6188	 500 db	 13-96076 - 96575
D01	 Khaut Antal	 8000 Székesfehérvár Kisteleki u. 97.	 22/337-569, 20/621-1690	 1100 db	 13-89901 - 91000
D03	 Szatzker József	 8060 Mór Rákóczi út 9.	 22/406-636, 20/200-4226	 1000 db	 13-91001 - 92000
D09	 Csenki Sándor	 8154 Polgárdi Táncsics M.u.6/a.	 22/367-027, 70/552-0619	 500 db	 13-94426 - 94925
D16	 Raffer Roland	 2476 Pázmánd Deák Ferenc u. 83.	 30/631-1979	 500 db	 13-94926 - 95425
D17	 Kertész István	 8000 Székesfehérvár Brassói u.16.	 22/322-330, 30/243-4519	 200 db	 13-95426 - 95625
K03	 Schwarcz Ferenc	 8621 Zamárdi Vasút út 26.	 70/881-7949, 30/421-3431	 500 db	 13-96576 - 97075
K07	 Horváth László	 8611 Siófok Templom u. 14/a.	 84/322-255, 30/480-7662	 500 db	 13-97076 - 97575
Y04	 Kizmus Zoltán	 8400 Ajka Erkel F. u. 32.	 20/488-3463	 450 db	 13-97576 - 98025
Y14	 Politzer József	 8500 Pápa Fáy Ltp. 6. II/9.	 30/947-3401	 450 db	 13-98026 - 98475
Y16	 Zergi Dezső	 8164 Balatonfokajár Dózsa Gy. út 4.	 88/483-306, 30/226-7603	 1200 db	 13-98476 - 99675
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14.	 Nyugat-Dunántúl Tagszövetség	 14-07001 - 16500
G09	 ifj. Horváth Károly	 9700 Szombathely Lajta u. 3.	 30/240-3450	 1000 db	 14-07001 - 08000
G16	 Perák József	 7400 Kaposvár Nagyszeben utca 2.	 82/489-359, 30/608-9025	 0 db
H01	 Tóth Zoltán	 9751 Vép Kinizsi u 14.	 30/235-1092	 400 db	 14-08001 - 08400
H02	 Lónyai Dezső	 9600 Sárvár Óvár u. 25.	 95/321-847, 20/236-2426	 250 db	 14-08401 - 08650
H03	 ifj. Tarczi Ferenc	 9500 Celldömölk Fazekas M. u. 25.	 95/421-502, 20/991-6910	 650 db	 14-08651 - 09300
H04	 Gulyás László	 9545 Jánosháza Vár u. 48.	 20/458-7151	 200 db	 14-09301 - 09500
H05	 Varsányi László	 9737 Bük Béke u.7.	 30/237-9915	 650 db	 14-09501 - 10150
H07	 Buza Gábor	 9730 Kőszeg Űrhajósok u. 19/e.	 20/824-7337	 350 db	 14-10151 - 10500
H08	 Szép Lajos	 9700 Szombathely Farkas u. 19.	 94/330-897, 30/522-7521	 350 db	 14-10501 - 10850
H10	 Tóth Zoltán	 9751 Vép Kinizsi u 14.	 30/235-1092	 0 db
J02	 Liplin László	 8800 Nagykanizsa Huszti György tér 5.	 30/979-3229	 1050 db	 14-10851 - 11900
K04	 Katona Ferenc	 8691 Balatonboglár-Szőlőskislak Epres u.10.	 20/945-0842	 400 db	 14-11901 - 12300
Y05	 Jáki Zoltán	 8700 Marcali Táncsics u. 99.	 85/310-198, 30/660-9592	 900 db	 14-12301 - 13200
Y07	 Hegyi  Ferenc	 9821 Petőhenye Dózsa Gy. U. 24.	 30/677-0459	 800 db	 14-13201 - 14000
Y09	 Baksa  Tibor	 9900 Körmend Hunyadi u. 56.	 30/861-9204	 350 db	 14-14001 - 14350
Y10	 Mónus János	 8900 Zalaegerszeg Árpád út 5.	 92/321-406, 30/816-2149	 950 db	 14-14351 - 15300
Y12	 Oszkai Attila	 8460 Devecser Széchenyi út 16.	 30/551-4243	 250 db	 14-15301 - 15550

15.	 Békés Tagszövetség	 15-00001 - 04500
P01	 Csehi Miklós	 5600 Békéscsaba Lencsési u. 63. III. 13.	 20/455-0322	 825 db	 15-00001 - 00825
P02	 Mihalik Csaba	 5900 Orosháza Kölcsey F u. 16. sz.l.e. 4. ajtó	 30/978-5988	 550 db	 15-00826 - 01375
P05	 Ailer József	 5502 Gyomaendrőd Micsurin u. 37.	 66/284-530	 600 db	 15-01376 - 01975
P06	 Cséfán Tivadar	 5700 Gyula Jász Lukács u. 4.	 30/938-4162	 675 db	 15-01976 - 02650
P08	 Varga János	 5940 Tótkomlós Békéssámsoni utca 54/A.	 30/967-1711	 550 db	 15-02651 - 03200
P13	 Dankó Pál	 5540 Szarvas Jókai Mór utca 30/1.	 30/620-6978	 250 db	 15-03201 - 03450
P17	 Oláh István	 5920 Csorvás Dobó u. 45.	 30/451-9617	 225 db	 15-03451 - 03675
P18	 Károlyi Pál	 5650 Mezőberény Zrinyi sugárút 1.	 30/240-5285	 250 db	 15-03676 - 03925
P19	 Kereki István	 5530 Vésztő Kossuth út 30.	 30/771-1546	 300 db	 15-03926 - 04225
P22	 Felek Árpád	 5661 Újkígyós Kölcsey u.15.	 30/638-6423	 250 db	 15-04226 - 04475

16.	 Esztergom Tagszövetség	 16-33426 - 36725
A45	 Puzsér János	 2000 Szentendre Kovács László utca 20.	 20/595-7839	 300 db	 16-33426 - 33725
A58	 Petromárkó Zsigmond	 2013 Pomáz Szerb u.4.	 70/389-7242	 650 db	 16-33726 - 34375
C04	 Kovács József	 2510 Dorog Szent Imre út 67.	 30/310-4678	 400 db	 16-34376 - 34775
C06	 Tóth Ignác	 2500 Esztergom Tartsay u. 5.	 30/286-1908	 500 db	 16-34776 - 35275
C07	 Gmeiner Péter	 2509 Esztergom Wesselényi u. 20/a.	 30/406-4064	 800 db	 16-35276 - 36075
C12	 Konrád János	 2534 Tát Kölcsey út 11.	 30/305-4780	 350 db	 16-36076 - 36425

17.	 Kolumbia Sport Klub Tagszövetség	 17-66351 - 76350
A06	 Bicskei Gábor	 2200 Monor Madách u. 26.	 a24137@gmail.com	 800 db	 17-66351 - 67150
A07	 Mészáros János	 2225 Üllő Gyömrői u. 9/a.	 70/949-0646, 30/927-9855	 650 db	 17-67151 - 67800
A09	 Peregi Pál	 2220 Vecsés Rózsa u. 38.	 30/351-7898	 1250 db	 17-67801 - 69050
A11	 Szüle József	 2364 Ócsa Kölcsey u. 66.	 29/379-049, 20/581-4888	 375 db	 17-69051 - 69425
A18	 Bálint Csaba	 2730 Albertirsa Futó u. 1.	 53/370-812, 30/343-6802	 875 db	 17-69426 - 70300
A27	 Barkóczi Boldizsár	 2364 Ócsa Bem József u. 61.	 30/449-6770	 450 db	 17-70301 - 70750
A29	 megszűnt	 	 	 300 db	 17-70751 - 71050
A32	 Kucsera János	 2366 Kakucs Fecske u. 1.	 30/951-2778	 350 db	 17-71051 - 71400
A37	 Mihaleczkó László	 2735 Dánszentmiklós Rákóczi u. 48.	 53/374-218, 30/354-4682	 825 db	 17-71401 - 72225
A46	 Hegyesi Béla	 2723 Nyáregyháza Diófasor 59/2.	 70/332-2802	 350 db	 17-72226 - 72575
A52	 Kulcsár László	 2371 Dabas Zrínyi u. 21.	 29/364-416, 30/533-9864	 550 db	 17-72576 - 73125
A60	 Márkus István	 2360 Gyál Vecsési u. 13.	 30/334-1213	 750 db	 17-73126 - 73875

18.	 Miskolc Tagszövetség	 18-30751 - 33050
Z13	 Sváb Csaba	 3535 Miskolc Csóka u. 30. 8/1.	 46/377-978, 30/520-7551	 500 db	 18-30751 - 31250
Z20	 Onofer László	 3516 Miskolc Felhő u. 17.	 46/303-003	 400 db	 18-31251 - 31650
Z26	 Lipták Ferenc	 3800 Szikszó Bajcsy Zs. u. 8.	 46/396-632, 30/697-2541	 300 db	 18-31651 - 31950
Z31	 Dobrosi Lajos	 3525 Miskolc Fábián kapu 5. 5/4.	 46/382-085, 30/856-7594	 325 db	 18-31951 - 32275
Z34	 Zsiga Gábor	 3532 Miskolc Ruzsini utca 14.	 20/934-5238	 525 db	 18-32276 - 32800
Z38	 Kovács László	 3592 Nemesbikk Dollár tanya 37.	 20/924-5620	 250 db	 18-32801 - 33050

19.	 Törökszentmiklós Tagszövetség	 19-44676 - 50925
R01	 Fazekas Ottó	 5000 Szolnok Gyík u. 23.	 30/512-1121	 600 db	 19-44676 - 45275
R04	 Szirmai József	 5340 Kunhegyes Dózsa Gy. u. 6.	 59/325-510, 20/478-6656	 650 db	 19-45276 - 45925
R06	 Cs. Szabó László	 5200 Törökszentmiklós Kossuth L. u. 45.	 56/391-424	 750 db	 19-45926 - 46675
R08	 Kovács Illés	 5430 Tiszaföldvár Oklucsem I utca 105.	 30/900-9227	 500 db	 19-46676 - 47175
R13	 Fábián Miklós	 5400 Mezőtúr Dobó u. 19.	 30/639-9212	 310 db	 19-47176 - 47485
R14	 Haraszti Károly	 5085 Rákóczifalva Rákóczi út 136.	 56/441-194	 1270 db	 19-47486 - 48755
R15	 Sárga Gyula	 5435 Martfű Kérész út 28.	 56/451-654	 0 db
R19	 Hudu Tibor	 5212 Surány Újtelep 20.	 30/233-7197	 400 db	 19-48756 - 49155
R25	 Almási Gyula	 5083 Kengyel Bakcsy-Zs. u. 51.	 56/330-466, 30/234-6734	 850 db	 19-49156 - 50005
R31	 Nagy Bana Imér	 5200 Törökszentmiklós Almásy u. 75.	 56/394-682, 20/275-1408	 300 db	 19-50006 - 50305
R32	 Kiss Mihály	 5082 Tiszatenyő Közt. 17/b.	 	 150 db	 19-50306 - 50455
U04	 Csikász Pál	 5451 Öcsöd Pecz L. u. 7.	 70/542-6271	 355 db	 19-50456 - 50810
G17	 Makai János	 5200 Törökszentmiklós Kassai út 20.	 56/390-388, 30/219-9426	 0 db
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20.	 Délnyugat-Dunántúl Tagszövetség	 20-69801 - 77750
K01	 Keszthelyi  Tibor	 7400 Kaposvár Hermann Ottó utca 26.	 30/997-9676	 800 db	 20-69801 - 70600
L01	 Molnár Ferenc	 7694 Hosszúhetény Fő u.61.	 30/398-9119	 425 db	 20-70601 - 71025
L02	 Maul József	 7900 Szigetvár Bástya u. 34.	 73/312-105, 70/382-3865	 700 db	 20-71026 - 71725
L03	 László Zoltán	 7720 Pécsvárad Kossuth L. u. 8/a.	 20/387-3490	 450 db	 20-71726 - 72175
L07	 Németh Zoltán	 7784 Nagyvárad Táncsics M. utca 59.	 20/437-1111	 700 db	 20-72176 - 72875
L08	 Zsolnai Sándor	 7627 Pécs Matakovits u. 5.	 72/324-981, 30/522-4556	 1000 db	 20-72876 - 73875
M12	 Fábián  Gyula	 7200 Dombóvár Gyár utca 14.	 20/557-2159	 800 db	 20-75951 - 76750

21.	 Hírös Tagszövetség	 21-31651 - 33925
A05	 Kis Ferenc	 2747 Törtel Körösi út 62.	 30/408-7342	 995 db	 21-31651 - 32645
N09	 Seres Kálmán	 6060 Tiszakécske Rákóczi telep 1.	 76/442-696, 20/471-4999	 275 db	 21-32646 - 32920
N14	 Hegedűs József	 6060 Tiszakécske Batka Gy. u. 11.	 76/441-356, 20/258-2660	 500 db	 21-32921 - 33420
N15	 Kotrebai János	 6230 Soltvadkert Kertész u. 1.	 30/437-9925	 100 db	 21-33421 - 33520
N17	 Ivicz Lázár József	 6066 Tiszaalpár Esze T. u. 91.	 76/424-669, 20/550-6620	 290 db	 21-33521 - 33810
U16	 Molnár Mihály	 6600 Szentes Jókai u. 150.	 63/322-751, 20/547-0242	 100 db	 21-33811 - 33910

22.	 Szabolcs Tagszövetség	 22-34601 - 37725
T01	 Márföldi László	 4400 Nyíregyháza Honvéd utca 7.	 42/786-572, 70/319-5310	 150 db	 22-34601 - 34750
T04	 dr. Bánhidi László	 4481 Nyíregyháza-sóstóhegy Fácán u.56.	 42/475-546, 30/606-8469	 560 db	 22-34751 - 35310
T05	 Rendes József	 4551 Nyíregyháza Vezér u. 116.	 42/481-845, 30/282-6323	 0 db
T06	 Kósa Béla József	 4300 Nyírbátor Édesanyák u. 30.	 42/281-833	 125 db	 22-35311 - 35435
T11	 Lakatos András	 4405 Nyíregyháza Kökény u. 64.	 30/526-5361	 400 db	 22-35436 - 35835
T12	 Fróna Dániel	 4220 Hajdúböszörmény Kurucz u. 2/a	 52/222-377	 275 db	 22-35836 - 36110
T14	 Sós Sándor	 4561 Baktalórántháza Petőfi u. 59.	 42/352-068, 20/526-2742	 600 db	 22-36111 - 36710
T16	 Kovács Attila	 4600 Kisvárda Váralja u. 2/a.	 30/521-9830, 30/658-1957	 1000 db	 22-36711 - 37710

23.	 Karancs Tagszövetség	 23-59001 - 65350
A16	 Szűcs István	 3000 Hatvan Dézsmaszéki út 15.	 30/319-4090	 625 db	 23-59001 - 59625
E01	 Erdősi Tibor	 3100 Salgótarján Vasvári P. u. 55.	 20/227-1380	 625 db	 23-59626 - 60250
E02	 Horváth László	 3078 Bátonyterenye Határ u.10.	 32/350-149, 20/204-6261	 525 db	 23-60251 - 60775
E04	 Botos Lajos	 3182 Karancslapujtő Rákóczi u. 215.	 20/479-0872	 350 db	 23-60776 - 61125
E05	 Mészáros Péter	 3170 Szécsény Tavasz u. 11.	 32/372-331, 20/385-9997	 625 db	 23-61126 - 61750
E07	 Simon Menyhért	 3182 Karancslapujtő Ady E. u. 19.	 30/652-0160	 575 db	 23-61751 - 62325
E08	 Veres Róbert	 3060 Pásztó Fő út 45.	 20/971-5715	 625 db	 23-62326 - 62950
E13	 Kakas Mihály	 2649 Dejtár Szabadság u. 43.	 20/933-9554	 525 db	 23-62951 - 63475
V05	 Szendrei András	 3011 Heréd Borszéki u. 1/a.	 37/377-057, 30/965-7329	 625 db	 23-63476 - 64100
V09	 Szuhányi József	 3032 Apc Rákóczi u. 38.	 37/385-256, 20/335-0531	 225 db	 23-64101 - 64325
Z35	 Tóth István	 3250 Pétervására Honvéd u. 1.	 36/368-164, 20/315-6367	 1025 db	 23-64326 - 65350

24.	 Zemplén Tagszövetség	 24-51076 - 53025
Z06	 Lévay László	 3980 Sátoraljaújhely Bem u. 7.	 30/733-8474	 100 db	 24-51076 - 51175
Z24	 Kovács János	 3950 Sárospatak Szent József u.34.	 47/312-811, 70/317-5402	 325 db	 24-51176 - 51500
Z27	 Takács Andor	 3922 Taktaharkány Dózsa György u. 12.	 70/512-4040	 150 db	 24-51501 - 51650
Z28	 Búza Attila	 3821 Krasznokvajda Petőfi u. 22.	 20/577-3678	 325 db	 24-51651 - 51975
Z29	 Dakos János	 3963 Karcsa József A. u. 4.	 20/972-4008	 250 db	 24-51976 - 52225
Z37	 Balázsi József	 3934 Tolcsva Jókai u. 2.	 47/384-152, 20/548-0470	 800 db	 24-52226 - 53025
Z41	 Feczu Attila	 3910 Tokaj Gönczy út 3.	 20/370-0620	 0 db

25.	 Szigetköz-Lővér Tagszövetség	 25-30276 - 35525
F04	 Németh László	 9200 Mosonmagyaróvár Tétényi u. 5.	 96/212-791, 70/213-4685	 275 db	 25-30276 - 30550
F12	 Varga Géza	 9330 Kapuvár Széchenyi u. 108.	 96/241-496	 525 db	 25-31301 - 31825
F17	 Cződör Tamás	 9200 Mosonmagyaróvár Nyárfa utca 16.	 70/310-6219	 500 db	 25-31826 - 32325
F18	 Sági Tamás	 9200 Mosonmagyaróvár Mosonvár u. 24.	96/207-131, 30/904-0808	 850 db	 25-32326 - 33175
F21	 Sárközi Ferenc	 9222 Hegyeshalom Május 1 út. 21/A	 70/530-7998	 175 db	 25-33176 - 33350
F22	 Fodor Tamás	 9321 Farád Mátyás Király u. 22.	 96/279-410, 30/238-9634	 1175 db	 25-33351 - 34525
F26	 Neuberger Béla	 9228 Halászi Ságvári E. u. 12.	 96/210-316	 425 db	 25-34526 - 34950
F32	 Balázs József	 9330 Kapuvár Kölcsey u. 9.	 30/474-5-759	 575 db	 25-34951 - 35525

26.	 Tisza-tó Tagszövetség	 26-48101 - 55725
R02	 ifj. Kabai Gábor	 5300 Karcag Kun u. 10.	 59/314-933, 30/447-7246	 400 db	 26-48101 - 48500
R05	 Erdős Sándor	 5310 Kisújszállás Határ út 24.	 59/324-311, 30/451-9335	 890 db	 26-48501 - 49390
R16	 Varga Alajos	 5231 Fegyvernek Árvácska u. 9.	 70/380-5711	 550 db	 26-49391 - 49940
R17	 Hegyi György	 5350 Tiszafüred Vásárhelyi P. út 20.	 20/577-1189	 825 db	 26-49941 - 50765
R21	 Finta Zoltán	 5420 Túrkeve Szegő u. 1/a.	 56/362-363, 30/548-7153	 450 db	 26-50766 - 51215
R29	 Szalai Péter	 5321 Kunmadaras Honvéd u. 3.	  30/845-6286	 375 db	 26-51216 - 51590
V02	 Fekete István	 3390 Füzesabony Egyetértés u. 8/a 3/7.	 70/604-3632	 375 db	 26-51591 - 51965
V12	 Ballagó János	 3360 Heves Hunyadi út 1/a.	 36/346-326, 20/321-7556	 500 db	 26-51966 - 52465
V35	 Vígh Zoltán	 3300 Eger Kistályai u. 25/A.	 20/969-3338	 275 db	 26-52466 - 52740
Z03	 Árvai János	 3400 Mezőkövesd Erzsébet királyné u. 34.	 70/236-2098	 1100 db	 26-52741 - 53840
Z30	 Nagy Zoltán	 3400 Mezőkövesd Batthyány u 12.	 49/412-850, 30/248-7161	 1025 db	 26-53841 - 54865
Z33	 Csernák Béla	 3336 Bátor Kossuth u. 31.	 30/475-4327	 500 db	 26-54866 - 55365
Z40	 Barta Sándor	 3418 Szentistván Rákóczi u. 22.	 49/338-574, 70/252-2269	 360 db	 26-55366 - 55725
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27.	 Észak-Kelet Tagszövetség	 27-47001 - 49875
T02	 Dócs Gyula	 4600 Kisvárda Hulics u. 47.	 70/368-5001, 30/747-3060	 500 db	 27-47001 - 47500
T13	 Németh Sándor	 4484 Ibrány Nagyerdő u. 35.	 30/253-0300, 30/433-6000	 0 db
T17	 Sarka Béla	 4337 Jármi Kossuth u. 9.	 70/453-6326	 825 db	 27-47501 - 48325
T18	 Ast János	 4401 Nyíregyháza Szabadság bokor 1.	 20/949-5341	 450 db	 27-48326 - 48775
Z39	 dr. Tóth Lajos	 3910 Tokaj Deák Ferenc u. 9.	 30/955-7468	 600 db	 27-48776 - 49375
Z44	 Orosz László	 3901 Szerencs Mikszáth u. 2.	 47/362-538, 20/953-6231	 500 db	 27-49376 - 49875

28.	 Közép-Tisza Tagszövetség	 28-29651 - 33850
R03	 Szabó János	 5123 Jászárokszállás Nyárfa u. 2.	 70/212-4942	 175 db	 28-29651 - 29825
R09	 Andrási István	 5130 Jászapáti Szőlő u. 26.	 57/442-484	 300 db	 28-29826 - 30125
R36	 Korsós Albert	 5137 Jászkisér Hevesi u. 31.	 20/250-2548	 75 db	 28-30126 - 30200
R40	 Túróczi Antal	 5055 Jászladány Kossuth L. út 56.	 20/498-5650	 300 db	 28-30201 - 30500
V01	 Ország István	 3390 Füzesabony Nagyrét u. 32.	 70/423-5660, 30/872-1000	 0 db
V03	 Molnár Imre	 3200 Gyöngyös Őrálló u. 36.	 37/319-598, 70/392-4855	 75 db	 28-30501 - 30575
V07	 Blaskó István	 3291 Vámosgyörk Petőfi S.u. 12.	 37/361-096, 70/361-0502	 320 db	 28-30576 - 30895
V11	 Krizsai József	 3300 Eger Félhold út 1.	 70/609-6440	 315 db	 28-30896 - 31210
V17	 Tolnai Sándor	 3358 Erdőtelek Tenki út 8.	 20/553-2521	 350 db	 28-31211 - 31560
V18	 Szabó János	 3360 Heves Erzsébet tér 4.	 36/346-034, 20/581-3736	 300 db	 28-31561 - 31860
V19	 Sári János	 3282 Nagyfüged Kossuth u. 52.	 37/325-153, 20/401-8062	 300 db	 28-31861 - 32160
V33	 Juhász Gyula	 3200 Gyöngyös Attila u. 2.	 37/312-604, 30/636-1485	 675 db	 28-32161 - 32835

29.	 Klubok Tagszövetsége	 29-54526 - 60300
D02	 Jancsek Ferenc	 8143 Sárszentmihály Készenléti lakótelep 10. 1/1.	 20/938-2101	 450 db	 29-54526 - 54975
D12	 Tóth József	 8053 Bodajk Hunyadi u. 11.	 22/411-101, 20/361-0663	 250 db	 29-54976 - 55225
D18	 Károly János	 8154 Polgárdi Május 1 út 14.	 20/364-2624	 0 db
G01	 Peller  József	 1202 Budapest Kossuthfalva tér. 1.	 1/283-2381	 0 db
G02	 Pintér László	 2500 Esztergom Zsolt Nándor u. 5.	 30/667-5542	 750 db	 29-55226 - 55975
				    200 db	 29-55976 - 56175
				    250 db	 29-56176 - 56425
G05	 Mészáros Gyula	 2635 Vámosmikola Huszár út 16.	 30/631-1398	 270 db	 29-56426 - 56695
G10	 Gelencsér Sándor	 8000 Székesfehérvár Radványi u. 20.	 20/445-5357	 450 db	 29-56696 - 57145
G11	 Csorna Ferenc	 8151 Szabadbattyán Ady Endre u. 13.	 20/932-1665	 700 db	 29-57146 - 57845
Y01	 Izer László	 8200 Veszprém Csalogány u. 8.	 88/329-782, 20/924-5056	 1700 db	 29-57846 - 59545
Y03	 Bátor Antal	 8100 Várpalota Resán M. u. 6.	 30/946-8309	 350 db	 29-59546 - 59895
Y08	 Héninger Tibor	 8181 Berhida Boronkai u. 2/b.	 30/227-9158	 400 db	 29-59896 - 60295

30.	 Aranyhomok Tagszövetség	 30-00001 - 03650
A14	 Molnár Balázs	 2750 Nagykőrös Kovács S. út 9.	 30/296-3542	 600 db	 09-22751 - 23350
G20	 Garaczi János	 6000 Kecskemét Rózsabarack u. 4.	 76/495-668	 0 db
N04	 Tóth Ferenc	 6100 Kiskunfélegyháza Süveg u. 26.	 20/452-9749	 1500 db	 30-00001 - 01500
N08	 Garaczi János	 6000 Kecskemét Holló u. 35.	 76/356-010, 30/968-7652	 1000 db	 30-01501 - 02500
N16	 Kovács Béla	 6000 Kecskemét Mezei utca 54/A.	 30/484-8032	 400 db	 30-02501 - 02900
N18	 Szabó Péter	 6050 Lajosmizse Görgey A. u. 2.	 76/455-697, 70/632-3913	 500 db	 30-02901 - 03400
N19	 Forczek János	 2376 Hernád Lehel u. 47.	 29/315-175, 30/736-9935	 250 db	 30-03401 - 03650

	 Villám Postagalamb Sport Klub	 02-27301 - 35500
	 Gábler Ferenc	 2331 Dunaharaszti Szondi u. 56.	 30/201-1546	 1125 db	 02-27301 - 28425
	 Grampsch István	 2051 Biatorbágy József A. u. 15.	 30/222-1309, 20/441-1065	 550 db	 02-28426 - 28975
	 Ungyi Attila	 2314 Halásztelek Dózsa Gy. u. 79.	 20/911-0248	 0 db
	 Lévai Antal	 2040 Budaörs Szabadság u 26.	 30/233-0740	 425 db	 02-28976 - 29400
	 Stupek Dezsőné	 2092 Budakeszi Szél u.11.	 30/856-3063, 70/215-3856	 375 db	 02-29401 - 29775
	 Simon Mihály	 2220 Vecsés Apaffy u.47.	 29/263-467, 30/495-6676	 700 db	 02-29776 - 30475
				    150 db	 02-30476 - 30625
	 Koncsek Vilmos	 2315 Szigethalom Fiumei u. 6.	 20/393-7958	 650 db	 02-30626 - 31275
	 Malomsoki  Tibor	 2440 Százhalombatta Jurisich Miklós u. 10.	25/454-624, 30/695-7231	 1450 db	 02-31276 - 32725
	 Nagy Gyula	 1213 Budapest Gombás utca 4.	 1/285-1675, 30/292-9522	 800 db	 02-32726 - 33525
	 Kálazi László	 1116 Budapest Bükköny u.26. IX. 98.	 1/208-1969, 30/342-6475	 500 db	 02-33526 - 34025
	 Nagy Zoltán	 1213 Budapest Bokros u. 57.	 1/420-2820, 30/369-6970	 625 db	 02-34026 - 34650
	 Ábel László	 2360 Gyál Brassói u.41.	 20/314-0661	 850 db	 02-34651 - 35500

Tagszövetségen kívüli egyesületek - Átigazolás alatt
A02	 Orosz Tamás	 2703 Cegléd Csengeri u. 22.	 53/393-378	 250 db	 09-22501 - 22750
A15	 Imre László	 2740 Abony Attila u. 41.	 20/397-4318	 850 db	 09-23351 - 24200
A23	 Nagy János	 2760 Nagykáta Czuczor G. u. 12.	 20/236-1727	 825 db	 09-24201 - 25025
A25	 Juhász Gáborné	 2700 Cegléd Bajza u. 14.	 20/565-3296	 175 db	 09-25026 - 25200
A36	 Gazsi Károly	 2251 Tápiószecso Szilvafás u. 13.	 29/446-057	 200 db	 09-25201 - 25400
A63	 Bernhardt István	 2760 Nagykáta Kázmér u. 33.	 20/452-7880	 225 db	 09-25401 - 25625
R10	 Pálszabó András	 5071 Besenyszög Damjanich u. 40.	 56/487-063, 30/250-5101	 225 db	 09-25626 - 25850
R12	 Cseh Róbert	 5100 Jászberény Gyöngyös út 41.	 30/292-5460	 850 db	 09-25851 - 26700
R23	 Szűcs András	 5052 Újszász Lehel u. 36.	 56/367-699	 525 db	 09-26701 - 27225
V04	 Hartman István	 3000 Hatvan Apród út 18.	 70/670-3854	 400 db	 07-41351 - 41750

Maraton Klubbok
M	 Belák Ottó	 2694 Magyarnándor Mikszáth u. 43.	 35/372-391, 30/935-4580	 4000 db	 135001 - 139000

P	 Mihalik Csaba	 5900 Orosháza Szentesi út 50.	 30/978-5988	 3000 db	 09001 - 12000
O	 Olimpia			   15988 db	 23013 - 39000


